AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN AT TIME OF POSTING ON 9/29/11 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE UP UNTIL THE TIME OF THE MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 4, 2011 AT 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Adequate notice of this meeting was provided to the public and the press by delivering to the press and posting in the Municipal Building, the Annual Meeting Notice.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE THE FLAG

CONSENT AGENDA: ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

Agreements/Applications/Licenses:

1. Raffle – NRA Foundation NJ State Fund Committee

ORDINANCES:

1st READING: None

ORDINANCES:

 $2^{\text{nd}} \text{ READING}: 2011-14$

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CERTAIN PORTIONS OF CHAPTER 88, FEES, OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES TO INCLUDE FEES FOR RESUBMISSIONS, REAPPROVALS AND AMENDMENTS TO SITE PLANS AND GENERAL DEVELOPMENT PLANS, AND AMENDING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR MINIMUM ESCROW DEPOSITS

NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Tax Collector Resolutions
 - 1. Resolution #66-11 Refund Corelogic Mortgage Company for payment made in error for Block 17.04, Lot 48, 98 Briar Court
- B. Resolution #73-11 Resolution recognizing October as National Domestic Violence Awareness Month
- C. Resolution #74-11 Resolution recognizing October as Breast Cancer Awareness Month
- D. Resolution #75-11 Performance Bond Reduction Crystal Springs Builders Shotmeyer Tract Phase 2 Grand Cascades Subdivision

BILLS TO BE PAID Per attached list

PUBLIC PORTION

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT